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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Bake Off  
A huge well done to everyone who took part in our very first Old Hutton Primary 
School Bake Off! All the judges were amazed at the quality of the cakes, cupcakes, 
buns, cookies and crumbles that the pupils brought into school for judging. Thank 
you to Lakeland for providing four amazing prizes for our winners. It was great to 
see so many members of school community supporting the cake sale after school 
on Monday and Tuesday.  
 
We are already looking forward to arranging another Bake Off for the Autumn Term. 
 
Tri Golf  
On Tuesday, 10 pupils from Class Three went to the Lakes School for the afternoon to take part in a Tri Golf event 
organised by the Golf Foundation. The pupils played eight different golf games and completed four fitness 
challenges. All the pupils did a fantastic job!  
 
Beetham Primary School Visit 
On Wednesday, Year 5/6 pupils from Beetham Primary School visited for the morning. The visit gave both classes the 
opportunity to spend time together before their joint residential visit in June. It also gave Miss Harrison the 
opportunity to lead a fantastic assembly about her recent travels to Africa.  
 
National Online Safety  
This week’s National Online Safety update is all about helping your child look after their wellbeing when online. The 
guide, attached to the newsletter email, outlines the importance of looking after ourselves when in the digital world.  
 
Please remember, if you would like to find out more about how to keep you and your child save online please sign 
up to a free account on National Online Safety by following the link below.  
 
https://nationalcollege.com/enrol/old-hutton-cofe-school 
 
Thanks for your continued support. 
 
Nick  
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Key Dates  
Event Date  
Half term Monday 29th May 
Pupils return for last half of Summer term Monday 5th June 
Welcome Evening for Year 6 Pupils and Parents attending 
QES 

Thursday 22nd June at 6pm at QES 

Induction Morning for Year 6 pupils attending QES Monday 3rd July at QES 
End of Summer term – School finishes at 2pm – NO CLUBS Wednesday 19th July 
Staff training day Monday 4th September 
Staff training day Tuesday 5th September 
Pupils return for start of the Autumn term Wednesday 6th September 

 
Notes from the PTA 
 
 
 
 
School Year dates 2022-23 
  
Summer Term 2023 
Monday 17th April – Wednesday 19th July 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
  
School Year dates 2023-24 
  
Autumn Term 2023 
Staff training day Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 
Wednesday 6th September – Tuesday 19th December 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 
  
Spring Term 2024 
Staff training day Tuesday 2nd January 
Wednesday 3rd January – Thursday 28th March 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 
  
Summer Term 2024 
Staff training day Monday 15th April 
Tuesday 16th April – Friday 19th July 
Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 6th May 
Half Term Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 
 


